

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

MR. CRAIG S. LOMBARDI

January 6, 1984

WHEREAS, An affirmative action search has been completed to fill the position entitled, Assistant Director of Information Systems, and

WHEREAS, The Committee making the search has recommended the appointment of Mr. Craig S. Lombardi, and

WHEREAS, The President of the Connecticut State University concurs in the recommendation of the Committee, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That, effective January 20, 1984, Mr. Craig S. Lombardi be and hereby is appointed Assistant Director of Information Systems in the Central Office of the Connecticut State University at an annual salary of twenty-eight thousand dollars.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost President

Central Connecticut State University • New Britain
Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic

Southern Connecticut State University • New Haven Western Connecticut State University • Danbury